Event 1

Boys 5K

AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico
Hosted by AIA

Rio Rico High School,

Rio Rico,

AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Div III Southern

11/02/2022

Place TmP1l
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21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

Name Year School Finals
67 Michael Urbanski SR Salpointe 16:26.2
10 Jorge Trujillo SR Rio Rico 16:43.9
63 Aric Accetta SO Salpointe 17:43.0
30 Connor Grusendorf JR Mica Mountain 18:06.6
04 Andrew Smith SO Tanque Verde 18:07.8
31 Carter Jones SR Mica Mountain 18:10.9
30 Jack Hackett SR Safford 18:11.0
00 Connor Dimaria JR Tanque Verde 18:11.6
69 Aidan Whetton JR Salpointe 18:20.2
15 Gene Huish JR Thatcher 18:27.9
24 Darrien Sprung JR Sabino 18:35.6
29 Logan Bonhorst SR Mica Mountain 18:37.7
66 Brendan Meixner SR Salpointe 18:38.9
29 Kody Gluyas JR Safford 18:39.6
07 Jose Hernandez JR Rio Rico 18:44.9
81 Christopher Sheets SO Empire 18:48.1
20 Joseph Markowski JR Sabino 18:50.7
01 Chris Jimenez JR Tanque Verde 18:51.8
13 Max Barron JR Thatcher 18:56.0
64 Nathan Lehrling SO Salpointe 18:58.5
71 Jonas Blackketter SR Palo Verde 19:04.3
33 Andrew Ortega SO Ssafford 19:04.7
23 Juan Pablo Ozuna JR _Sabino 19:09.6
17 Callum Winkler JR Thatcher 19:15.4
44 Jake Thompson SO Walden Grove 19:16.2
09 Francisco Murrieta JR Rio Rico 19:20.0
99 William Basler SO Tanque Verde 19:20.6
16 Laethan Nelson JR Thatcher 19:22.2
19 Mason Jennings SR Sabino 19:22.9
26 Samuel Larriva SR Andrada 19:27.7
03 Kibrom Gebreselassie SR Catalina 19:28.4
19 Cade Winkler SO Thatcher 19:31.2
14 Wallace Haller SO Thatcher 19:34.1
02 Kale Johnson FR Tanque Verde 19:37.3
41 Thomas Duncan SR Walden Grove 19:38.9
18 Noah Hymson SO Sabino 19:44.3
44 Steven Passement SR Sahuarita 19:49.4
22 Parker Nickles JR Sabino 19:50.7
21 Nicholas Moffett FR Sabino 19:56.2
34 Roman Romero SR Mica Mountain 19:58.7
33 Hector Moreno JR Mica Mountain 19:59.6
65 Brady Kraft SO Salpointe 20:00.5
32 Dylan McKnew JR Mica Mountain 20:01.3
77 Daniel Brooks JR Empire 20:03.2
35 Dakota Zelmanovits SO Mica Mountain 20:09.9
82 Jacob Stark SO Empire 20:14.2
06 Santiago Rojo SO Rio Rico 20:16.2
43 Christian Pena SR Walden Grove 20:19.06
39 Johnny Barnes SO Walden Grove 20:25.3
42 Landyn Kramer SO Sahuarita 20:28.2
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Event 1

Boys 5K

AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico
Hosted by AIA

Rio Rico High School,

Rio Rico,

AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Div III Southern

11/02/2022

Place TmP1l

Bib

72

73

74
75

76
77
78
79
80

Name Year School Finals
80 Riley Lanham-Venables SR Empire 20:38.7
07 Eduard Saldamando JR Catalina 20:40.7
76 William Baldwin JR Empire 20:42.4
03 Nic Rice FR Tanque Verde 20:45.6
06 Jackson Rugamba SR Catalina 20:50.1
78 Daniel Dittiger SO Empire 20:52.0
18 Gavin Reed FR Thatcher 20:54.3
42 John Henry Gobert SO Walden Grove 20:59.2
40 Liam Diaz SO Walden Grove 21:11.9
0l Emiliano Caldera FR Catalina 21:18.7
45 Tyler Bunnow SR Walden Grove 21:19.6
45 Isaiah Rodriguez JR Sahuarita 21:38.2
41 David Egbert FR Sahuarita 21:38.2
08 Alexander Johnson SR Rio Rico 21:42.1
04 Jean Moreno SR Catalina 21:52.7
05 Ezekiel Ndayambaje SR Catalina 21:52.8
79 Noah Gregory SR Empire 22:04.9
32 Zachary Montierth SR Safford 22:08.7
02 Kyle Elias JR Catalina 22:15.8
05 Xavier Bravo FR Rio Rico 22:19.0
25 Stephen Lara SO Andrada 22:25.1
12 Jacob Ramon SR Amphitheater 22:31.1
05 Gabriel Snook SO Tanque Verde 22:43.0
08 Robert Erives JR Amphitheater 23:01.9
28 Matthew Garcia JR Safford 23:07.7
69 Armando Lopez SR Douglas 23:11.5
21 Wyatt Broyles FR Andrada 23:11.8
72 Josh Blackketter FR Palo Verde 23:27.1
70 Kaleb Roberson JR Douglas 24:06.5
31 Julius Magby SR Safford 24:10.2
43 Elijah Law FR Sahuarita 24:40.1
75 Justin Perry SO Palo Verde 25:33.1
73 Mohamed El1 Farmawi SO Palo Verde 25:41.5
24 Isaac Kusch FR Andrada 25:51.2
34 Zane Robinson FR Safford 26:09.2
22 Ivan Ehman FR Andrada 26:42.5
23 Roland Johnson SO Andrada 26:48.3
20 Troy Bowers FR Andrada 28:07.0
11 Laythan Pablo SO Amphitheater 28:32.6
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Rio

AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico
Hosted by AIA
Rio Rico,

Rico High School,

AZ

11/02/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Div III Southern Team Scores

1. 46 Salpointe (

1 1 2467 Michael Urbanski SR
2 3 2463 Aric Accetta SO
3 9 2469 Aidan Whetton JR
4 13 2466 Brendan Meixner SR
5 20 2464 Nathan Lehrling SO
6 41) 2465 Brady Kraft SO
2. 90 Tanqgque Verde (

1 5 2504 Andrew Smith S0
2 8 2500 Connor Dimaria JR
3 18 2501 Chris Jimenez JR
4 26 2499 William Basler SO
5 33 2502 Kale Johnson FR
6 53) 2503 Nic Rice FR
7 71) 2505 Gabriel Snook SO
3. 101 Mica Mountain (

1 4 2330 Connor Grusendorf JR
2 6 2331 Carter Jones SR
3 12 2329 Logan Bonhorst SR
4 39 2334 Roman Romero SR
5 40 2333 Hector Moreno JR
6 42) 2332 Dylan McKnew JR
7 44) 2335 Dakota Zelmanovits SO
4. 110 Thatcher (

1 10 2515 Gene Huish JR
2 19 2513 Max Barron JR
3 23 2517 Callum Winkler JR
4 27 2516 Laethan Nelson JR
5 31 2519 Cade Winkler SO
6 32) 2514 Wallace Haller SO
7 56) 2518 Gavin Reed FR
5. 113 Sabino (

1 11 2424 Darrien Sprung JR
2 17 2420 Joseph Markowski JR
3 22 2423 Juan Pablo Ozuna JR
4 28 2419 Mason Jennings SR
5 35 2418 Noah Hymson SO
[ 37) 2422 Parker Nickles JR
7 38) 2421 Nicholas Moffett FR

18:01.4

19:

19:

16
17
18

18:
18:
20:

:49.
18:

18:
18:

19

19:
20:
22

:58.

18:
18:
18:
19:
19:
20:
20:

06.

18

18:
19:
19:
19:
19:
20:

08.
18:

18:
19:

19

19:
19:
19:

:26.
:43.
:20.
38.
58.
00.

07.
11.
51.
:20.
37.
45,
43,

06.
10.
37.
58.
59.
01.
09.

:27.
56.
15.
22.
31.
34.
54.

35.
50.
09.
:22.
44 .
50.
56.
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:34:09.1

:34:53.5

:35:32.7

:35:43.1

2:32.3)

1:29.5)

1:53.0)

1:03.3)

1:08.7)
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Rio

AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico
Hosted by AIA
Rico High School, Rio Rico,

AZ

11/02/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Div III Southern Team Scores

6. 151 Rio Rico

1 2 2410 Jorge Trujillo SR
2 15 2407 Jose Hernandez JR
3 25 2409 Francisco Murrieta JR
4 46 2406 Santiago Rojo SO
5 63 2408 Alexander Johnson SR
[ 69) 2405 Xavier Bravo FR
7. 181 Safford

1 7 2430 Jack Hackett SR
2 14 2429 Kody Gluyas JR
3 21 2433 Andrew Ortega SO
4 67 2432 Zachary Montierth SR
5 72 2428 Matthew Garcia JR
6 74) 2431 Julius Magby SR
7 77) 2434 Zane Robinson FR
8. 206 Empire

1 16 2281 Christopher Sheets SO
2 43 2277 Daniel Brooks JR
3 45 2282 Jacob Stark S0
4 50 2280 Riley Lanham-Venables SR
5 52 2276 William Baldwin JR
6 55) 2278 Daniel Dittiger SO
7 66) 2279 Noah Gregory SR
9. 210 Walden Grove

1 24 2544 Jake Thompson SO
2 34 2541 Thomas Duncan SR
3 47 2543 Christian Pena SR
4 48 2539 Johnny Barnes SO
5 57 2542 John Henry Gobert SO
[ 58) 2540 Liam Diaz SO
7 60) 2545 Tyler Bunnow SR
10. 258 Catalina

1 30 2203 Kibrom Gebreselassie SR
2 51 2207 Eduard Saldamando JR
3 54 2206 Jackson Rugamba SR
4 59 2201 Emiliano Caldera FR
5 04 2204 Jean Moreno SR
6 65) 2205 Ezekiel Ndayambaije SR
7 68) 2202 Kyle Elias JR

19:21.5

20:

20:

16:
18:

19

20:
21:

22

:14.

18:
18:
19:
22:
23:
24
26:

:05.

18:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
22:

07.
19:

19:
20:

20

20:
21:
21:

50.

19

20:
20:
21:
21:
21:
22

43,
44,
:20.
16.
42.
:19.

11.
39.
04.
08.
07.
10.
09.

48.
03.
14.
38.
42,
52.
04.

16.
38.
19.
:25.
59.
11.
19.

:28.
40.
50.
18.
52.
52.
15.
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:36:47.1

:41:11.7

:40:26.6

:40:39.2

:44:10.6

4:58.2)

4:56.7)

1:54.3)

1:43.0)

2:24.3)
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Rio Rico High School,

Page

AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico
Hosted by AIA
Rio Rico,

AZ - 11/02/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Div III Southern Team Scores

11. 283 Sahuarita ( 21:38.9 1:48:14.1 4:50.7)
1 36 2444 Steven Passement SR 19:49.4
2 49 2442 Landyn Kramer SO 20:28.2
3 61 2445 Isaiah Rodriguez JR 21:38.2
4 62 2441 David Egbert FR 21:38.2
5 75 2443 Elijah Law FR 24:40.1
12. 326 Andrada ( 23:31.7 1:57:38.3 7:14.8)
1 29 2126 Samuel Larriva SR 19:27.7
2 70 2125 Stephen Lara SO 22:25.1
3 73 2121 Wyatt Broyles FR 23:11.8
4 76 2124 Isaac Kusch FR 25:51.2
5 78 2122 Ivan Ehman FR 26:42.5
6 (79) 2123 Roland Johnson SO 26:48.3
7 ( 80) 2120 Troy Bowers FR 28:07.0

Incomplete Teams:

Palo Verde

2371 Jonas Blackketter SR,

2372 Josh Blackketter FR, 2375 Justin Perry SO,

2373 Mohamed El1 Farmawi SO

Amphitheater

2112 Jacob Ramon SR,

Douglas

2269 Armando Lopez SR,

2108 Robert Erives JR, 2111 Laythan Pablo SO

2270 Kaleb Roberson JR



Event 2

Rio Rico High School,

AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico
Hosted by AIA

Rio Rico,

AZ - 11/02/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div III Southern

Place TmP1l
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36

37
38
39
40
41
42
43

Alex Montano
Kylie Wild

Trinity Markowski

Bella Caldwell
Ciara Ledford

Riley Amarillas
Isabella Bravo

Rachel Richardson

Jade Richardson
Alana Alva
Sedona Nelson
Johana Holman
Alonna Hannibal
Aydin Sabel
Sophia Rico
Rubi Montano
Nina Mennella
Elisa Hurn
Maggie Basler
Brooklyn Dorr
Zoe Portewig
Maren Hatch
Lily Olsen
Madison Pena
Brooklyn Ball
Mercedes Rangel
Suzette Trujillo
Theresa Kratzer
Taryn Baldwin
Bridget Gahr
Leigh Barry
Danielle Welker
Kaela Castro
Evelyn Holyoak
Angela Stinnett
Sydney Smith
Michelle Zubel
Kenna Yaeger
Adrienne Howard
Mia Verdugo
Fiona Poulsen
Ana Bojorquez
Angelina Bawdon
Jillian Hager
Emma Quigley
Katie Bowsher
Taylor Tatum
Madison Miranda
Linda Cheso

Eve Jones

Year School Finals Pace
JR Salpointe 20:34.4 6:38
SR Salpointe 20:49.6 6:43
SO Sabino 21:03.2 6:47
SR Salpointe 21:16.7 6:51
JR Empire 21:31.3 6:56
SO Walden Grove 21:47.7 7:01
FR Rio Rico 21:50.3 7:02
SR Thatcher 21:58.1 7:05
FR Thatcher 21:58.4 7:05
FR Mica Mountain 21:59.8 7:05
JR Thatcher 22:01.1 7:06
JR Rio Rico 22:01.8 7:06
SR Mica Mountain 22:11.9 7:09
SO Sabino 22:14.0 7:10
SR Salpointe 22:21.5 7:12
SO Salpointe 22:23.8 7:13
SO Tanque Verde 22:24.1 7:13
SO Sabino 22:38.2 7:18
JR Tanque Verde 22:41.9 7:19
JR Thatcher 22:49.1 7:21
JR Tanque Verde 22:51.0 7:22
SR Thatcher 22:55.8 7:23
FR Walden Grove 22:56.6 7:24
SR Thatcher 23:00.4 7:25
FR Sabino 23:20.5 7:31
JR Douglas 23:21.8 7:32
FR Rio Rico 23:26.3 7:33
FR Walden Grove 23:31.7 7:35
FR Empire 23:34.7 7:36
FR Tanque Verde 23:35.2 7:36
SR Tanque Verde 23:35.4 7:36
JR Thatcher 23:47.4 7:40
SO Walden Grove 23:48.5 7:40
SO Empire 24:06.6 7:46
SO Sahuarita 24:11.0 7:48
SO Salpointe 24:13.0 7:48
JR Mica Mountain 24:20.7 7:51
SO Sabino 24:32.2 7:54
FR Mica Mountain 24:32.3 7:54
SR Douglas 24:39.1 7:57
SR Tanque Verde 24:40.7 7:57
SO Douglas 24:40.8 7:57
JR Amphitheater 25:02.8 8:04
SO Mica Mountain 25:13.3 8:08
FR Mica Mountain 25:21.7 8:10
SR Salpointe 25:35.5 8:15
SO Sabino 25:36.1 8:15
FR Walden Grove 25:43.3 8:17
JR Sabino 26:05.7 8:24
SO Tanque Verde 26:22.7 8:30
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Event 2

Rio Rico High School,

AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico
Hosted by AIA

Rio Rico,

AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div III Southern

11/02/2022

Place TmP1l

44

45
46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57

Hazel Green
Annabelle Yeh
Analisa Madero
Isabella Gardner
Kathryn Wade
Brooke Williamson
Lindsey Hurley
Nathalia Marchese
Angelica Sanchez
Avery Aguilar
Princess Kionna Nunley
Andrea Segundo
Aleksandra Lewis
Harmony Davis
Celina Galdeano
Cassandra Scott
Emily Hyde
Shaelynn Schwehr
Alexis Hendricks

Year School Finals Pace
JR Safford 26:24.2 8:30
JR Mica Mountain 26:35.5 8:34
JR Douglas 26:42.1 8:36
SO Andrada 27:35.9 8:53
SO Sahuarita 28:24.7 9:09
FR Empire 28:56.5 9:19
FR Andrada 28:57.0 9:20
SO Empire 29:36.1 9:32
SO Sahuarita 29:59.8 9:40
SO Safford 30:28.6 9:49
FR Amphitheater 31:08.3 10:02
SO Amphitheater 32:06.4 10:21
SO Andrada 34:49.7 11:13
FR Andrada 34:55.7 11:15
FR Andrada 35:51.0 11:33
SR Sahuarita 35:53.2 11:34
JR Andrada 35:55.3 11:34
FR Andrada 39:42.5 12:47
SR Sahuarita 41:19.8 13:19
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Rio

AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico
Hosted by AIA

Rico High School,

Rio Ric

Oy

AZ

11/02/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div III Southern Team Scores

1. 34 Salpointe (

1 1 2458 Alex Montano JR
2 2 2462 Kylie Wild SR
3 4 2457 Bella Caldwell SR
4 13 2460 Sophia Rico SR
5 14 2459 Rubi Montano SO
6 ( 32) 2461 Sydney Smith S0
7 ( 39) 2456 Katie Bowsher SR
2. 63 Thatcher (

1 7 2511 Rachel Richardson SR
2 8 2510 Jade Richardson FR
3 10 2508 Sedona Nelson JR
4 18 2506 Brooklyn Dorr JR
5 20 2507 Maren Hatch SR
[ ( 22) 2509 Madison Pena SR
7 ( 28) 2512 Danielle Welker JR
3. 88 Sabino (

1 3 2414 Trinity Markowski SO
2 12 2415 Aydin Sabel SO
3 16 2413 Elisa Hurn SO
4 23 2411 Brooklyn Ball FR
5 34 2417 Kenna Yaeger SO
9 ( 40) 2416 Taylor Tatum SO
7 ( 42) 2412 Linda Cheso JR
4. 104 Tanque Verde (

1 15 2496 Nina Mennella SO
2 17 2493 Maggie Basler JR
3 19 2497 Zoe Portewig JR
4 26 2494 Bridget Gahr FR
5 27 2492 Leigh Barry SR
6 ( 36) 2498 Fiona Poulsen SR
7 ( 43) 2495 Eve Jones SO
5. 121 Walden Grove (

1 6 2532 Riley Amarillas SO
2 21 2537 Lily Olsen FR
3 24 2535 Theresa Kratzer FR
4 29 2533 Kaela Castro SO
5 41 2536 Madison Miranda FR

21:29.2

23:

23:

20:
20:
21:

22
22
24

25:
:20.
21:

21:
22

22

22
23:
23:

:45.
21:

22:
22

23
24

25:
26:

01.

22

22:

22

23:
23:
24
26:

33.

21:
22
23:
23:
25:

34.
49,
16.
:21.
:23.
:13.
35.

5

58.
58.
01.
:49.
55.
00.
47 .

03.
14.
38.
:20.
:32.
36.
05.

:24.
41.
:51.
35.
35.
40.
22.

47.
56.
31.
48.
43.
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:47:26.0

:51:42.5

:53:48.1

:55:07.6

:57:47.8

1:49.4)

0:57.7)

3:29.0)

1:11.3)

3:55.6)
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AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico
Hosted by AIA

Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ -

Page 9

11/02/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div III Southern Team Scores
6. 125 Mica Mountain ( 23:39.6 1:58:18.0 3:13.5)
1 9 2322 Alana Alva FR 21:59.8
2 11 2324 Alonna Hannibal SR 22:11.9
3 33 2328 Michelle Zubel JR 24:20.7
4 35 2325 Adrienne Howard FR 24:32.3
5 37 2323 Jillian Hager SO 25:13.3
6 ( 38) 2326 Emma Quigley FR 25:21.7
7 ( 44) 2327 Annabelle Yeh JR 26:35.5
7. 156 Empire ( 25:33.1 2:07:45.2 8:04.8)
1 5 2273 Ciara Ledford JR 21:31.3
2 25 2271 Taryn Baldwin FR 23:34.7
3 30 2272 Evelyn Holyoak SO 24:06.6
4 47 2275 Brooke Williamson FR 28:56.5
5 49 2274 Nathalia Marchese SO 29:36.1
8. 238 Sahuarita ( 31:57.7 2:39:48.5 17:08.8)
1 31 2439 Angela Stinnett SO 24:11.0
2 46 2440 Kathryn Wade SO 28:24.7
3 50 2437 Angelica Sanchez SO 29:59.8
4 54 2438 Cassandra Scott SR 35:53.2
5 57 2435 Alexis Hendricks SR 41:19.8
9. 249 Andrada ( 32:25.9 2:42:09.3 8:15.1)
1 45 2115 Isabella Gardner SO 27:35.9
2 48 2116 Lindsey Hurley FR 28:57.0
3 51 2118 Aleksandra Lewis S0 34:49.7
4 52 2113 Harmony Davis FR 34:55.7
5 53 2114 Celina Galdeano FR 35:51.0
6 ( 55) 2117 Emily Hyde JR 35:55.3
7 ( 56) 2119 Shaelynn Schwehr FR 39:42.5
Incomplete Teams:
Rio Rico
2402 Isabella Bravo FR, 2403 Johana Holman JR, 2404 Suzette Trujillo FR
Douglas
2267 Mercedes Rangel JR, 2268 Mia Verdugo SR, 2264 Ana Bojorquez SO, 2266
Analisa Madero JR
Amphitheater
2105 Angelina Bawdon JR, 2106 Princess Kionna Nunley FR, 2107 Andrea Segundo
SO
Safford
2426 Hazel Green JR, 2425 Avery Aguilar SO



Event 3

Boys 5K

Rio Rico High School,

AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico
Hosted by AIA

Rio Rico,

AZ - 11/02/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Div II Southern

Place TmP1l

Bib
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2218
2217
2317
2319
2180
2197
2198
2240
2320
2318
2182
2315
2219
2220
2215
2291
2184
2216
2350
2321
2387
2363
2238
2316
2181
2221
2263
2196
2242
2367
2366
2368
2364
2183
2261
2229
2200
2386
2185
2349
2237
2186
2194
2352
2199
2353
2257
2225
2243
2354

Name Year School Finals Pace
Brandon Martz SR Catalina Fthlls 16:53.9 5:27
Max Irey JR Catalina Fthlls 17:01.1 5:29
Declan Jorgenson SR Ironwood Ridge 17:03.6 5:30
Nathan Richardson SR Ironwood Ridge 17:16.5 5:34
Gabriel Cummins JR Buena 17:25.0 5:37
Micah Neese JR Canyon Del Oro 17:27.8 5:38
Jace Schaub SR Canyon Del Oro 17:31.0 5:39
Shawn Frank SR Cienega 17:33.5 5:40
Gage Robbins JR Ironwood Ridge 17:39.1 5:41
John Richardson SO Ironwood Ridge 17:41.1 5:42
Nick Hiser JR Buena 17:41.7 5:42
Noah Brunet JR Ironwood Ridge 17:51.1 5:45
Evan Rasoumoff SR Catalina Fthlls 17:53.9 5:46
Ian Weaver JR Catalina Fthlls 18:03.7 5:49
Braddock Brockschmidt SO Catalina Fthlls 18:08.0 5:51
Jackson Gant-Golston FR Flowing Wells 18:15.4 5:53
Samuel Roark SR Buena 18:17.8 5:54
Mason Frydenlund SR Catalina Fthlls 18:21.0 5:55
Wyatt Gibbons SR Mountain View 18:22.6 5:55
Mason Tengel JR Ironwood Ridge 18:29.0 5:57
Kristian Villa JR Pueblo 18:31.2 5:58
Jose Coronado II SO Nogales 18:32.9 5:59
Sterling Bee JR Cienega 18:38.5 6:00
Matthew Garmon SO Ironwood Ridge 18:41.6 6:01
Marco Hernandez JR Buena 18:41.8 6:02
Samuel Zink JR Catalina Fthlls 18:44.6 6:02
Frankois Valdez SO Desert View 18:49.1 6:04
Samuel Mellady JR Canyon Del Oro 18:52.7 6:05
Jayden Larson SO Cienega 18:56.0 6:06
Javier Martinez Peralta JR Nogales 18:58.1 6:07
Alec Guerra SO Nogales 19:03.0 6:08
Joel Martinez-Peralta SO Nogales 19:04.5 6:09
David Felix SO Nogales 19:17.5 6:13
Benjamin Paige JR Buena 19:24.7 6:15
Cristofer Trevizo JR Desert View 19:27.6 6:16
Kauyumarie Santoyo SR Cholla 19:28.2 6:16
Jose Vigil JR Canyon Del Oro 19:32.5 6:18
Josh Jaeger SO Pueblo 19:36.4 6:19
Evan Straight SO Buena 19:47.7 6:23
Charles Blasko JR Mountain View 19:52.8 6:24
Thomas Baus JR Cienega 19:52.9 6:24
Ryan Wilde JR Buena 19:58.3 6:26
Ethan Fritzinger SR Canyon Del Oro 19:58.5 6:26
Johnpaul Murillo SR Mountain View 20:02.5 06:28
John Sportsman SO Canyon Del Oro 20:07.0 6:29
Andres Samaniego JR Mountain View 20:07.5 6:29
Ivan Angulo JR Desert View 20:10.4 6:30
Gerardo Bareras JR Cholla 20:11.8 6:31
Angelo Quinones JR Cienega 20:14.3 6:31
Adam Velazco JR Mountain View 20:15.9 6:32
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Event 3

Boys 5K

Rio Rico High School,

AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico
Hosted by AIA

Rio Rico,

AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Div II Southern

11/02/2022

Place TmP1l

Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62
63

64
65

66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

2351
2241
2195
2290
2239
2294
2385
2348
2362
2293
2260
2455
2259
2226
2453
2227
2382
2454
2296
2295
2365
2258
2262
2383
2228
2292

Diego Gutierrez
Adam Joyner-Norton
Nathan Hartman
Kevin Chavira
Luke Figueroa
Derrick Johnson
Estevan Gonzales
Lonnie Beatty
Santiago Aguilar
Juan Ibarra
Mateo Barrera
Matthew Schafer
Billy Bailey
Diego Caranco
Jorge Arozarena
Tryon Francisco
Neveah Anderson
Evan Reuter
Kristopher Vazquez Sala
Jacob Johnson
Jorge Fuentes
Erik Badilla
Martin Urias
Joaquin Diaz
Elias Guzman
Raphael Hartung

Year School Finals Pace
SO Mountain View 20:19.5 6:33
SO Cienega 20:20.8 6:33
JR Canyon Del Oro 20:21.3 6:34
FR Flowing Wells 20:24.6 6:35
JR Cienega 20:26.8 6:35
JR Flowing Wells 20:29.6 6:36
SR Pueblo 20:33.8 6:38
SR Mountain View 20:39.9 6:40
SR Nogales 20:50.5 6:43
FR Flowing Wells 20:57.4 6:45
SR Desert View 21:35.5 6:57
SR Sahuaro 21:36.5 6:58
SR Desert View 21:51.7 7:03
SO Cholla 22:01.7 7:06
SO Sahuaro 22:11.3 7:09
FR Cholla 22:16.3 7:11
SO Pueblo 22:28.3 7:14
JR Sahuaro 22:34.7 T7:17
SO Flowing Wells 22:40.3 7:18
SO Flowing Wells 23:05.2 7:26
FR Nogales 23:05.6 7:26
FR Desert View 23:21.4 7:32
SO Desert View 24:24.5 7:52
FR Pueblo 24:58.2 8:03
SR Cholla 26:43.0 8:36
FR Flowing Wells 27:57.1 9:00
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Rio

AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico
Hosted by AIA
Rico High School, Rio Rico,

AZ

- 11/02/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Div II Southern Team Scores

1. 38 Ironwood Ridge ( 17:30.3 1:27:31.4
1 3 2317 Declan Jorgenson SR 17:03.6
2 4 2319 Nathan Richardson SR 17:16.5
3 9 2320 Gage Robbins JR 17:39.1
4 10 2318 John Richardson SO 17:41.1
5 12 2315 Noah Brunet JR 17:51.1
6 20) 2321 Mason Tengel JR 18:29.0
7 24) 2316 Matthew Garmon SO 18:41.6
2. 45 Catalina Foothills ( 17:36.2 1:28:00.6
1 1 2218 Brandon Martz SR 16:53.9
2 2 2217 Max Irey JR 17:01.1
3 13 2219 Evan Rasoumoff SR 17:53.9
4 14 2220 Ian Weaver JR 18:03.7
5 15 2215 Braddock Brockschmidt SO 18:08.0
[ 18) 2216 Mason Frydenlund SR 18:21.0
7 26) 2221 Samuel Zink JR 18:44.06
3. 92 Buena ( 18:18.2 1:31:31.0
1 5 2180 Gabriel Cummins JR 17:25.0
2 11 2182 Nick Hiser JR 17:41.7
3 17 2184 Samuel Roark SR 18:17.8
4 25 2181 Marco Hernandez JR 18:41.8
5 34 2183 Benjamin Paige JR 19:24.7
S 39) 2185 Evan Straight SO 19:47.7
7 42) 2186 Ryan Wilde JR 19:58.3
4. 121 Canyon Del Oro ( 18:40.5 1:33:22.5
1 6 2197 Micah Neese JR 17:27.8
2 7 2198 Jace Schaub SR 17:31.0
3 28 2196 Samuel Mellady JR 18:52.7
4 37 2200 Jose Vigil JR 19:32.5
5 43 2194 Ethan Fritzinger SR 19:58.5
6 45) 2199 John Sportsman SO 20:07.0
7 53) 2195 Nathan Hartman JR 20:21.3
5. 148 Nogales ( 18:59.2 1:34:56.0
1 22 2363 Jose Coronado II S0 18:32.9
2 30 2367 Javier Martinez Peralta JR 18:58.1
3 31 2366 Alec Guerra SO 19:03.0
4 32 2368 Joel Martinez-Peralta SO 19:04.5
5 33 2364 David Felix SO 19:17.5
6 59) 2362 Santiago Aguilar SR 20:50.5
7 68) 2365 Jorge Fuentes FR 23:05.6

0:47.5)

1:14.1)

1:59.7)

2:30.7)

0:44.0)
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Rio

AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico
Hosted by AIA
Rio Rico, AZ

Rico High School,

- 11/02/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Div II Southern Team Scores

6. 150 Cienega ( 19:03.
1 8 2240 Shawn Frank SR 17
2 23 2238 Sterling Bee JR 18:
3 29 2242 Jayden Larson SO 18:
4 41 2237 Thomas Baus JR 19:
5 49 2243 Angelo Quinones JR 20:
[ ( 52) 2241 Adam Joyner-Norton SO 20
7 ( 55) 2239 Luke Figueroa JR 20:
7. 199 Mountain View Marana ( 19:44.
1 19 2350 Wyatt Gibbons SR 18:
2 40 2349 Charles Blasko JR 19:
3 44 2352 Johnpaul Murillo SR 20:
4 46 2353 Andres Samaniego JR 20:
5 50 2354 Adam Velazco JR 20:
[ ( 51) 2351 Diego Gutierrez SO 20:
7 ( 58) 2348 Lonnie Beatty SR 20:
8. 232 Desert View ( 20:22.
1 27 2263 Frankois Valdez SO 18:
2 35 2261 Cristofer Trevizo JR 19:
3 47 2257 Ivan Angulo JR 20:
4 6l 2260 Mateo Barrera SR 21:
5 62 2259 Billy Bailey SR 21
S ( 69) 2258 Erik Badilla FR 23
7 (70) 2262 Martin Urias SO 24
9. 252 Flowing Wells ( 20:33.
1 16 2291 Jackson Gant-Golston FR 18:
2 54 2290 Kevin Chavira FR 20:
3 56 2294 Derrick Johnson JR 20:
4 60 2293 Juan Ibarra FR 20:
5 66 2296 Kristopher Vazquez Salazar SO

6 ( 67) 2295 Jacob Johnson S0 23:
7 ( 73) 2292 Raphael Hartung FR 27
10. 252 Pueblo ( 21:13.
1 21 2387 Kristian Villa JR 18:
2 38 2386 Josh Jaeger SO 19:
3 57 2385 Estevan Gonzales SR 20:
4 65 2382 Neveah Anderson SO 22
5 71 2383 Joaquin Diaz FR 24:

:33.

:20.

:51.
:21.

1 1:35:15.2 2:40.8)

38.
56.
52.
14.

O 0 W wWw o U Wwm

26.

3

=

:38:41.3 1:53.3)

22.
52.
02.
07.
15.
19.
39.

O U1 O U1 U1 o o

e
=

:41:54.3 3:02.0)

49.
27.
10.
35.

U J 0 oY -

24,

ol
i

:42:47.3 4:24.9)

15.
24.
29.
57.
22:40.3
05.2

Doy o) D

:57.1

6 1:46:07.9 6:27.0)

31.
36.
33.
28.
58.

N W oo DN
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AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico
Hosted by AIA
Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 11/02/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Div II Southern Team Scores

11. 283 Cholla ( 22:08.2 1:50:41.0
1 36 2229 Kauyumarie Santoyo SR 19:28.2
2 48 2225 Gerardo Bareras JR 20:11.8
3 63 2226 Diego Caranco SO 22:01.7
4 64 2227 Tryon Francisco FR 22:16.3
5 72 2228 Elias Guzman SR 26:43.0

Incomplete Teams:

Sahuaro
2455 Matthew Schafer SR, 2453 Jorge Arozarena SO,

7:14.8)

2454 Evan Reuter JR
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Event 4

AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico

Hoste

Rio Rico High School,

d by AIA
Rio Rico,

AZ - 11/02/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div II Southern

Place TmP1l

Bib

W J oy U W

Qb B BB DSDDDDDPDWWWWWWWWWWDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNdDNDNRERRPRRPRRRERERERRRE
O WO JoOUd WNEPOWOWLW-JO U WNEFE OWOW-JO U WNRE OWOWJo Ul b WwNE O

O J o U W

R e e
W JoN U WN O W

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

2212
2192
2308
2234
2210
2178
2230
2312
2342
2309
2232
2213
2209
2311
2174
2208
2341
2236
2377
2449
2313
2314
2344
2361
2231
2310
2175
2356
2187
2343
2235
2345
2360
2252
2176
2254
2233
2358
2355
2179
2288
2214
2359
2357
2190
2256
2347
2211
2284
2177

Katherine McNulty
Chloe Thome

Reatta Danhof
Addison Kose

Loni Jorgensen
Abby Roark

Rose Barlette
Sorella Natale
Mariah Cruz

Sara Garmon
Natalie Flores

Mia Reidy

Eliza Cabrera Urzen
Eleanor Kortenkamp
Emma Donohue

Riley Becker-Kopke
Colleen Allen
Delaney Watkins
Araceli Gonzales
Marley Gandee
Kaitlyn Prince
Damaris Zatarain
Keylizah Gutierrez
Brianna Morgan
Cassidy Davidson
Layla Konski
Emerson Eubank

Mia Barraza

Maggie Comer
Keylanna Gutierrez
Tayla Smith

Sophia Santiago
Alexandra Maldonado
Jenavieve Echegaray
Larisa Hernandez
Lucy Pacheco
Alyssa Calder
Camila Guzman
Ximena Barnett
Eden Wilson

Ariana Resendiz Sa
Madelyn Sparrow
Natalia Guzman
Elizabeth Fuentes
Morgan Lewis

Linda Rivero

Ava Velazco

Diana Klestadt
Lileah Duncan
Janessa Oudenhoven

Year School Finals Pace
FR Catalina Fthlls 20:47.9 6:42
SR Canyon Del Oro 20:59.3 6:46
SR Ironwood Ridge 21:03.8 6:47
FR Cienega 21:10.5 6:49
JR Catalina Fthlls 21:13.6 6:50
SO Buena 21:18.8 6:52
FR Cienega 21:34.5 6:57
FR Ironwood Ridge 21:40.7 6:59
SR Mountain View 21:45.1 7:01
SO Ironwood Ridge 21:54.1 7:03
SR Cienega 21:56.9 7:04
FR Catalina Fthlls 22:08.1 7:08
JR Catalina Fthlls 22:09.6 7:08
JR Ironwood Ridge 22:15.0 7:10
JR Buena 22:23.7 T7:13
SR Catalina Fthlls 22:27.5 7:14
JR Mountain View 22:33.8 7:16
SR Cienega 22:40.8 7:18
SO Pueblo 22:45.8 7:20
SO Sahuaro 22:48.5 7:21
FR Ironwood Ridge 22:51.3 7:22
JR Ironwood Ridge 22:57.1 7:24
SO Mountain View 23:01L.3 7:25
SR Nogales 23:01.3 7:25
JR Cienega 23:04.2 7:26
JR Ironwood Ridge 23:10.8 7:28
SR Buena 23:14.7 T7:29
JR Nogales 23:16.7 7:30
SR Canyon Del Oro 23:26.9 7:33
JR Mountain View 23:27.0 7:33
JR Cienega 23:36.6 7:36
SO Mountain View 23:41.5 7:38
SR Nogales 23:51.6 7:41
JR Desert View 23:52.9 7:42
SO Buena 24:05.2 7T:46
JR Desert View 24:06.4 7:46
JR Cienega 24:10.5 7:47
SO Nogales 24:16.3 7:49
FR Nogales 24:31.2 7:54
SR Buena 24:32.3 7:54
SR Flowing Wells 24:35.3 7:55
SR Catalina Fthlls 24:42.3 7:58
SO Nogales 24:43.2 7:58
SR Nogales 24:56.3 8:02
SO Canyon Del Oro 24:57.1 8:02
SR Desert View 25:04.1 8:05
FR Mountain View 25:11.0 8:07
JR Catalina Fthlls 25:11.7 8:07
JR Flowing Wells 25:13.8 8:08
SO Buena 25:19.7 8:10
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Event 4

AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico
Hosted by AIA
Rio Rico High School,

Rio Rico,

AZ - 11/02/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div II Southern

Place TmP1l

Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

50
51
52
53
54
55

56

57
58

59
60

61
62

2287
2189
2188
2253
2285
2251
2381
2191
2222
2286
2447
2224
2450
2379
2448
2451
2446

Larissa Navarro
Allison Thome
Keira Cornwell
Xenia Hernandez
Acuna Katherine
Emma Badilla
Kayla Valasquez
Sarah Seppala
Priscilla Soto
Isabella Lespron
Jade Burger
Gracie Valenzuela
Payton Gandee
Olivia Lopez
Catiya Carrasco
Emma Leyva

Mary Andrews

Year School Finals Pace
JR Flowing Wells 25:30.0 8:13
FR Canyon Del Oro 25:49.1 8:19
SO Canyon Del Oro 25:54.7 8:21
JR Desert View 26:07.6 8:25
JR Flowing Wells 26:21.7 8:30
FR Desert View 26:35.6 8:34
FR Pueblo 26:46.9 8:38
JR Canyon Del Oro 26:56.3 8:41
SR Cholla 27:02.3 8:43
JR Flowing Wells 27:24.9 8:50
FR Sahuaro 28:08.8 9:04
SO Cholla 29:55.5 9:38
SR Sahuaro 29:59.3 9:40
FR Pueblo 29:59.3 9:40
SR Sahuaro 30:13.4 9:44
FR Sahuaro 31:47.1 10:14
FR Sahuaro 31:52.9 10:16
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Rio

AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico
Hosted by AIA
Rico High School, Rio Rico,

AZ

11/02/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div II Southern Team Scores

SR

SR
JR
SO
JR
SO
FR

SO
JR
SR
SO
SR

1. 47 Catalina Foothills

1 1 2212 Katherine McNulty
2 5 2210 Loni Jorgensen

3 12 2213 Mia Reidy

4 13 2209 Eliza Cabrera Urzen
5 16 2208 Riley Becker-Kopke
6 ( 41) 2214 Madelyn Sparrow

7 (47) 2211 Diana Klestadt

2. 55 TIronwood Ridge

1 3 2308 Reatta Danhof

2 8 2312 Sorella Natale

3 10 2309 Sara Garmon

4 14 2311 Eleanor Kortenkamp
5 20 2313 Kaitlyn Prince

[ ( 21) 2314 Damaris Zatarain

7 ( 25) 2310 Layla Konski

3. 64 Cienega

1 4 2234 Addison Kose

2 7 2230 Rose Barlette

3 11 2232 Natalie Flores

4 18 2236 Delaney Watkins

5 24 2231 Cassidy Davidson

S ( 30) 2235 Tayla Smith

7 ( 30) 2233 Alyssa Calder

4. 108 Mountain View Marana

1 9 2342 Mariah Cruz

2 17 2341 Colleen Allen

3 22 2344 Keylizah Gutierrez
4 29 2343 Keylanna Gutierrez
5 31 2345 Sophia Santiago

6 ( 46) 2347 Ava Velazco

5. 120 Buena

1 6 2178 Abby Roark

2 15 2174 Emma Donohue

3 26 2175 Emerson Eubank

4 34 2176 Larisa Hernandez

5 39 2179 Eden Wilson

[ (49) 2177 Janessa Oudenhoven

SO

21:45.4

22

23:

20:

21

22:
22:

22

24
25:

:57.
21:

21:
21:

22

22
22
23:

:05.

21:
21:
Dl
22
23:
23:
24

53.

21:
22:
23:
23:
23:
25:

07.

21:
22
23:
24
24
25:

47.
:13.
08.
09.
:27.
42,
11.

03.
40.
54,
:15.
51.
57.
10.

10.
34.
56.
40.
04.
36.
10.

45.
33.
01.
27.
41.
11.

18.
23.
14.
05.
32.
19.

1

= O U1 O W o = g o N oo w Ul Ul = O WOk Jo = ~ W U1 o P oY WO
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:48:46.7

:49:44.9

:50:26.9

:54:28.7

:55:34.7

1:39.6)

1:47.5)

1:53.7)

1:56.4)

3:13.5)
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Rio

AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico
Hosted by AIA
Rico High School, Rio Rico,

AZ

11/02/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div II Southern Team Scores

6. 157 ©Nogales

1 23 2361 Brianna Morgan SR
2 27 2356 Mia Barraza JR
3 32 2360 Alexandra Maldonado SR
4 37 2358 Camila Guzman SO
5 38 2355 Ximena Barnett FR
6 ( 42) 2359 Natalia Guzman SO
7 ( 43) 2357 Elizabeth Fuentes SR
7. 177 Canyon Del Oro

1 2 2192 Chloe Thome SR
2 28 2187 Maggie Comer SR
3 44 2190 Morgan Lewis SO
4 51 2189 Allison Thome FR
5 52 2188 Keira Cornwell S0
[ ( 56) 2191 Sarah Seppala JR
8. 221 Desert View

1 33 2252 Jenavieve Echegaray JR
2 35 2254 Lucy Pacheco JR
3 45 2256 Linda Rivero SR
4 53 2253 Xenia Hernandez JR
5 55 2251 Emma Badilla FR
9. 249 Flowing Wells

1 40 2288 Ariana Resendiz Sa SR
2 48 2284 Lileah Duncan JR
3 50 2287 Larissa Navarro JR
4 54 2285 Acuna Katherine JR
5 57 2286 Isabella Lespron JR
10. 257 Sahuaro

1 19 2449 Marley Gandee SO
2 58 2447 Jade Burger FR
3 59 2450 Payton Gandee SR
4 60 2448 Catiya Carrasco SR
5 61 2451 Emma Leyva FR
6 ( 62) 2446 Mary Andrews FR

23:47.5

28:

23:
23:
23:
24:
24:

24

24:

:13.

20:
23:
24
25:
25:
26:

:09.

23:
24 :
25:
26:
26:

:49.

24
25:
25:
26:
27:

35.

22:
28:
29:
30:
31:
31:

01.
16.
51.
16.
31.
:43.
56.

5

59.
26.
57.
49.
54.
56.

52.
06.
04.
07.
35.

35.
13.
30.
21.
24,

48.
08.
59.
13.
47.
52.

1

N O 3 O o W N o O b O N W J k= OWw N WNDNWO JWw

O R B W oo U

:58:57.1

:01:07.1

:05:46.6

:09:05.7

:22:57.1

1:29.9)

4:55.4)

2:42.7)

2:49.6)

8:58.6)
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Page 19
Incomplete Teams:

Pueblo
2377 Araceli Gonzales SO, 2381 Kayla Valasquez FR, 2379 Olivia Lopez FR

Cholla
2222 Priscilla Soto SR, 2224 Gracie Valenzuela SO



Event 5 Boys 5K

AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico
Hosted by AIA

Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 11/02/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Div IV Southern

Bib

Place TmP1l
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6
7 6
8 7
9 8

10 9
11

12 10
13 11
14 12
15 13
16 14
17 15
18

19

20 16
21

22 17
23 18
24 19
25

26 20
27 21
28 22
29 23
30 24
31 25
32 26
33 27
34 28
35 29
36

37 30
38 31
39

40 32
41

42 33
43

44 34
45 35
46 36
47 37
48 38
49 39
50 40

2398
2400
2395
2155
2397
2340
2141
2401
2157
2144
2339
2146
2158
2399
2159
2531
2529
2491
2550
2147
2551
2161
2307
2306
2552
2145
2304
2396
2143
2142
2160
2156
2527
2305
2303
2477
2528
2131
2250
2525
2475
2530
2476
2173
2169
2167
2172
2130
2133
2171

Name Year School Finals Pace

Myles Floyd JR Pusch Ridge 16:45.1 5:24
Camden Odell FR Pusch Ridge 17:57.8 5:47
Isaiah Aranda SO Pusch Ridge 18:02.9 5:49
Joseph Akers SR Benson 18:40.7 6:01
Charles Elliott SR Pusch Ridge 18:45.9 6:03
Trent Nelson SO Morenci 18:47.6 6:03
Devin Antone JR Baboquivari 18:58.0 6:07
Zach Smith FR Pusch Ridge 19:29.1 6:17
Ezekiel Crowley JR Benson 19:32.9 6:18
Michael Antone SO Baboquivari 19:34.6 6:19
Anthony Heathman SO Morenci 19:37.0 6:19
Mariano Francisco SO Baboquivari 19:41.3 6:21
Aaric Myatt JR Benson 19:44.2 6:22
Luke Johnson FR Pusch Ridge 19:46.6 6:22
Syric Ramerez SO Benson 19:53.2 6:25
Anthony Piro JR Tombstone 20:02.1 6:27
Landen Pease JR Tombstone 20:16.4 6:32
Corbin Fry SR St. David 20:21.1 6:34
Jonathan Rodarte FR Willcox 20:41.9 6:40
Noah Segundo (Fr FR Baboquivari 20:52.0 6:43
Sawyer Thompson FR Willcox 21:06.6 6:48
Logan Vance SO Benson 21:09.2 6:49
Jaxon Maher SO Gregory School 21:18.1 6:52
Braden Lockaby SO Gregory School 21:19.5 6:52
Lane Whetten JR Willcox 21:26.9 6:55
Arsean Bozo SR Baboquivari 21:35.8 6:58
Ben Head FR Gregory School 21:39.3 6:59
David Booker JR Pusch Ridge 21:40.5 6:59
Laaunzae Antone JR Baboquivari 21:42.2 7:00
Jacob Antone JR Baboquivari 21:48.7 7:02
David Souza JR Benson 21:51.1 7:02
Benjamin Blalock FR Benson 22:00.6 7:06
Danary Jackson SO Tombstone 22:10.8 7:09
Emil Jiralerspong JR Gregory School 22:26.3 7:14
Quinn Denhert FR Gregory School 22:30.1 7:15
Thomas Nosie SO San Carlos 22:40.7 7:18
Valen Morales JR Tombstone 22:41.2 7:19
Zephaniah Little FR ASDB 22:54.4 7:23
Jacob Holewinski SR Desert Christian 23:03.9 7:26
Ethan Bercot SO Tombstone 23:05.5 7:26
David Dude Iii SO San Carlos 23:35.3 7:36
Ryan Pepper SO Tombstone 23:47.4 7:40
Romeo James SR San Carlos 23:52.5 7:42
Jacob Samaniego SR Bisbee 24:15.3 7:49
Michael Hernandez SO Bisbee 24:19.2 7:50
Gilberto Bustamante SR Bisbee 24:34.1 7:55
Martin Romero FR Bisbee 25:13.1 8:08
Vaughn Duwyenie JR ASDB 25:27.0 8:12
Bitahnii Yazzie SR ASDB 25:29.5 8:13
Eduardo Navarette SO Bisbee 25:36.0 8:15
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Event 5

Boys 5K

AIA Section
Hoste

Rio Rico High School,

als - Rio
d by AIA
Rio Rico,

Rico

AZ - 11/02/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Div IV Southern

Place TmPl Bib
51 2249
52 41 2526
53 42 2127
54 43 2128
55 44 2129
56 45 2168
57 46 2132

Mario Contreras
David Colburn
Anfernee Burke
Nick Cabral
Ibraham Castelo
Michael Flores
Lemuel Tonay

Year School Finals Pace
SO Desert Christian 25:39.8 8:16
SO Tombstone 26:03.6 8:24
FR ASDB 26:36.4 8:34
JR ASDB 27:32.3 8:52
JR ASDB 29:28.8 9:30
SO Bisbee 30:45.0 9:54
SO ASDB 31:09.8 10:02
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Rio

AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico
Hosted by AIA

Rico High School,

Rio Ric

Oy

AZ

11/02/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Div IV Southern Team Scores

1. 18 Pusch Ridge (

1 1 2398 Myles Floyd JR
2 2 2400 Camden Odell FR
3 3 2395 Isaiah Aranda SO
4 5 2397 Charles Elliott SR
5 7 2401 Zach Smith FR
[ 12) 2399 Luke Johnson FR
7 22) 2396 David Booker JR
2. 53 Benson (

1 4 2155 Joseph Akers SR
2 8 2157 Ezekiel Crowley JR
3 11 2158 Aaric Myatt JR
4 13 2159 Syric Ramerez SO
5 17 2161 Logan Vance SO
[ 25) 2160 David Souza JR
7 26) 2156 Benjamin Blalock FR
3. 61 Babogquivari (

1 6 2141 Devin Antone JR
2 9 2144 Michael Antone SO
3 10 2146 Mariano Francisco S0
4 16 2147 Noah Segundo (Fr FR
5 20 2145 Arsean Bozo SR
[ 23) 2143 Laaunzae Antone JR
7 24) 2142 Jacob Antone JR
4. 115 Gregory School (

1 18 2307 Jaxon Maher SO
2 19 2306 Braden Lockaby SO
3 21 2304 Ben Head FR
4 28 2305 Emil Jiralerspong JR
5 29 2303 Quinn Denhert FR
5. 118 Tombstone (

1 14 2531 Anthony Piro JR
2 15 2529 Landen Pease JR
3 27 2527 Danary Jackson SO
4 30 2528 Valen Morales JR
5 32 2525 Ethan Bercot SO
6 33) 2530 Ryan Pepper SO
7 41) 2526 David Colburn SO

18:12.2

21:

21:

16:

17

18:
18:
19:
19:
21:

:48.

18:
19:
19:
19:
21:
21:
22

:08.

18:
19:
19:
20:

21

21:
21:

50.

21:
21:

21

22
22

39.

20:
20:
22
22
23:
23:
26:

45,
:57.
02.
45.
29.
46.
40.

40.
32.
44,
53.
09.
51.
00.

58.
34.
41,
52.
:35.
42 .
48.

18.
19.
:39.
26.
30.

02.
16.
10.
41.
05.
47.
03.

1:31:00.8 2:44.0)
1
8
9
9
1
6
5
1:39:00.2 2:28.5)
7
9
2
2
2
1
6
1:40:41.7 2:37.8)
0
6
3
0
8
2
7
1:49:13.3 1:12.0)
1
5
3
3
1
1:48:16.0 3:03.4)
1
4
8
2
5
4
6
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Rio

AIA Sectionals

Rico High School,

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Div IV Southern Team Scores

- Rio Rico
Hosted by AIA

Rio Rico,

AZ

11/02/2022

S 182 Bisbe
1 34 2173
2 35 2169
3 36 2167
4 37 2172
5 40 2171
6 ( 45) 2168
7 193 Arizo
1 31 2131
2 38 2130
3 39 2133
4 42 2127
5 43 2128
6 ( 44) 2129
7 ( 46) 2132

Incomplete Teams:

Morenci

2340
St. David

2491
Willcox

2550

San Carlos
2477

Desert Christian

2250 Jacob Holewinski

Trent Nelson SO,

Jonathan Rodarte

Thomas Nosie SO,

Corbin Fry SR

FR,

SR,

e (
Jacob Samaniego SR
Michael Hernandez SO
Gilberto Bustamante SR
Martin Romero FR
Eduardo Navarette S0
Michael Flores SO

na School Deaf & Blind (
Zephaniah Little FR
Vaughn Duwyenie JR
Bitahnii Yazzie SR
Anfernee Burke FR
Nick Cabral JR
Ibraham Castelo JR
Lemuel Tonay SO

24:47.6

24

24

24:
25:
25:
30:

:36.

22
25
25

26:

27
29

31:

15.
:19.
34.
13.
36.
45.

:54.
:27.
:29.
36.
:32.
:28.
09.

2:03:57.7

N OO~ NDW

O O W U1 O >

2339 Anthony Heathman SO

2551 Sawyer Thompson FR,

2475 David Dude Iii SO,

2249 Mario Contreras SO

1:20.7)

4:37.9)

2552 Lane Whetten JR

2476 Romeo James SR
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Event 6

Rio Rico High School,

AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico

Hosted by AIA
Rio Rico,

AZ - 11/02/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div IV Southern

Place TmP1l

Bib

W J oy U W

DD B DRSS DS DD WWWWWWWWWWNDNDNDNDNDNDNdDNMdDNMdDNNRE R RERERERERRRRERE
O IO U d WNREPOWOJIOHUDd WNREPOWOO-JOUd WNE OWOoJoyUdbdhwNE O

N

10
11

12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25
26
27
28
29

30

31
32

2546
2394
2148
2393
2548
2474
2246
2390
2336
2522
2480
2338
2391
2521
2337
2302
2245
2389
2137
2392
2298
2524
2388
2299
2470
2154
2520
2149
2162
2134
2139
2523
2136
2150
2547
2472
2153
2135
2471
2473
2166
2549
2244
2247
2164
2490
2163
2165

Ainsley Hepwor
Lilian York
Ella Allred
Emily Tarro
Maylee Thompso
Chloe Wiley
Lilly Dobbins
Madison Grizzl
Alicia Alhumad
Miranda Medlen
Trinity Vasque
Valeria Zegarr
Sara Njoroge
Cora Lehman
Elyse Gonzales
Chloe Lamb
Kelly Delalla
Alyssa Flacke
Courtney Frank
Lauren Potts
Kenia McCabe
Elya Wildgen
Kaleigh Coyle
McKenna Rogers
Jaynie Newman
Olsen Rayleigh
Kashari Baker
Shannon Frost
Nicol Ceja
Cecelia Antone
Jessica Ortega
Rachel Thursby
Kya Delores
Nichole Holber
Yuliana Reyes
Jasmine Tonay
Grace Parks
Summer Baptist
Erin Tewawina
Jenessa Victor
Adacelli Salai
Allison Wilson
Kate Arthur
Madison Lubben
Rosa Moreno
Lauren Jones
Mia Lopez
Zulma Ocampo

Year School Finals Pace

th SO Willcox 22:15.3 7:10
SR Pusch Ridge 22:47.4 7:21

JR Benson 23:07.1 7:27

SO Pusch Ridge 23:13.3 7:29

n SR Willcox 23:35.9 7:36
SR San Carlos 23:44.3 7:39

JR Desert Christian 24:04.9 7:46

e JR Pusch Ridge 24:16.8 7:49
a FR Morenci 24:19.7 7:50
-Ursell SR Tombstone 24:23.6 7:52
z JR Santa Rita 24:26.3 7:52
a JR Morenci 24:27.7 7:53
SO Pusch Ridge 24:42.8 7:58

JR Tombstone 24:47.2 T7:59

JR Morenci 25:06.6 8:05

FR Gregory School 25:11.5 8:07

SR Desert Christian 25:24.7 8:11

SO Pusch Ridge 25:34.9 8:15

SR Baboquivari 25:38.0 8:16

SO Pusch Ridge 25:39.8 8:16

SR Fort Thomas 26:11.3 8:26

JR Tombstone 26:13.5 8:27

SR _Pusch Ridge 26:28.9 8:32

SR Fort Thomas 26:31.6 8:33

SR San Carlos 26:34.6 8:34

FR Benson 26:51.8 8:39

SO Tombstone 26:53.5 8:40

SO Benson 27:05.1 8:44

FR Bisbee 27:09.0 8:45

SR Baboquivari 27:09.4 8:45

FR Baboquivari 27:13.3 8:46

SO Tombstone 27:22.8 8:49

FR Baboquivari 27:25.4 8:50

t FR Benson 27:43.0 8:56
SR Willcox 28:03.1 9:02

SR San Carlos 28:49.9 9:17

SR Benson 29:01.9 9:21

o JR Baboquivari 30:21.7 9:47
JR San Carlos 30:37.6  9:52

JR San Carlos 30:40.3 9:53

z-Noriega SR Bisbee 31:24.0 10:07
SR Willcox 31:32.3 10:10

SO Desert Christian 32:20.4 10:25

SO Desert Christian 32:20.9 10:25

FR Bisbee 33:58.6 10:57

SR St. David 35:34.4 11:27

SO Bisbee 35:40.1 11:29

FR Bisbee 41:51.1 13:29

SR e o o = N S SRR e e A S

o
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Rio Rico High School,

AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico
Hosted by AIA

Rio Ric

Oy

AZ

11/02/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div IV Southern Team Scores

1. 25 Pusch Ridge (

1 1 2394 Lilian York SR
2 3 2393 Emily Tarro SO
3 5 2390 Madison Grizzle JR
4 7 2391 Sara Njoroge SO
5 9 2389 Alyssa Flacke SO
6 11) 2392 Lauren Potts SO
7 13) 2388 Kaleigh Coyle SR
2. 63 Tombstone (

1 6 2522 Miranda Medlen-Ursell SR
2 8 2521 Cora Lehman JR
3 12 2524 Elya Wildgen JR
4 16 2520 Kashari Baker S0
5 21 2523 Rachel Thursby SO
3. 82 Benson (

1 2 2148 Ella Allred JR
2 15 2154 Olsen Rayleigh FR
3 17 2149 Shannon Frost SO
4 23 2150 Nichole Holbert FR
5 25 2153 Grace Parks SR
4. 97 San Carlos (

1 4 2474 Chloe Wiley SR
2 14 2470 Jaynie Newman SR
3 24 2472 Jasmine Tonay SR
4 27 2471 Erin Tewawina JR
5 28 2473 Jenessa Victor JR
5. 97 Babogquivari (

1 10 2137 Courtney Frank SR
2 19 2134 Cecelia Antone SR
3 20 2139 Jessica Ortega FR
4 22 2136 Kya Delores FR
5 26 2135 Summer Baptisto JR

24:07.1

27:

22
23:
24:
24:
25:
25:
26:

:56.

24

24:
26:
26:
27

:45.

23:
26:
27:
27:
29:

:05.

23:
26:
28:
30:
30:

33.

25:
27:

27

27:
30:

47.
13.
16.
42.
34.
39.
28.

:23.
47 .
13.
53.
22.

07.
51.
05.
43.
01.

44,
34.
49.
37.
40.

38.
09.
:13.
25.
21.

2:00:35.2

N w o w oY W N O O = N @ U1 U N o N O 0 W O 00 W

N s Wb O

:09:40.

:13:48.

:20:26.

:17:47.

2:47.

5)
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Page 26

AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico
Hosted by AIA
Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 11/02/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div IV Southern Team Scores

6. 140 Bisbee ( 34:00.6 2:50:02.8 14:42.1)
1 18 2162 Nicol Ceja FR 27:09.0

2 29 2166 Adacelli Salaiz-Noriega SR 31:24.0

3 30 2164 Rosa Moreno FR 33:58.6

4 31 2163 Mia Lopez SO 35:40.1

5 32 2165 Zulma Ocampo FR 41:51.1

Incomplete Teams:

Willcox
2546 Ainsley Hepworth SO, 2548 Maylee Thompson SR, 2547 Yuliana Reyes SR,
2549 Allison Wilson SR

Desert Christian
2246 Lilly Dobbins JR, 2245 Kelly Delalla SR, 2244 Kate Arthur SO, 2247
Madison Lubben SO

Morenci
2336 Alicia Alhumada FR, 2338 Valeria Zegarra JR, 2337 Elyse Gonzales JR

Santa Rita
2480 Trinity Vasquez JR

Gregory School
2302 Chloe Lamb FR

Fort Thomas
2298 Kenia McCabe SR, 2299 McKenna Rogers SR

St. David
2490 Lauren Jones SR



